HD 2105.1
HD 2105.2
HD2110CSNM CP23
WA-2
The HD2105.1 and HD2105.2 are portable instruments with a large LCD display.
They measure pH and redox potential (ORP) in mV. They measure temperature by
using Pt100 or Pt1000 immersion, penetration or contact probes.
The electrode calibration can be carried out on one, two or three points and the

RS232C type. By means of the cable coded HD2110CSNM, an RS232 port of a PC
or the HD40.1. printer can be connected.
ORDER CODES
HD2105.1: The kit is supplied with: instrument HD2105.1, 4 1.5V alkaline batteries,
operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software
HD2105.2: The kit is supplied with: instrument data logger HD2105.1, 4 1.5V
alkaline batteries, operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software
Electrodes, temperature probes, calibration solutions, cable for the data
download (from PC or printer) have to ordered separately.
HD2110CSNM: 8-pole connection cable MiniDin - Sub D 9-pole female for RS232C.
C.206: Cable for instruments of the series HD21...1 for direct connection to the USB
input of a PC.
CP23: USB 2.0 connection cable type A - MiniUSB type B.
DeltaLog9: Software for download and management of the data on PC using
Windows operating systems.
HD22.3
WA-4
SWD10: Stabilized power supply at 100-240Vac/12Vdc-1A mains voltage.
HD40.1: The kit includes: 24-columm portable thermal printer, serial interface
RS232, 57mm paper width, four NiMh 1.2V rechargeable batteries, SWD10
power supply, instruction manual, 5 thermal paper rolls. It uses the optional
cable HD2110 CSNM.
BAT-40: Spare battery pack for HD40.1 printer with built-in temperature sensor.
RCT: The kit includes 4 thermal paper rolls 57mm wide and 32mm diameter.
HD22.2:  Laboratory electrode holder composed of base plate with built-in magnetic
stirrer, shaft and replaceable electrode holder. Suitable diameter 12mm.
Powered by power supplier SWD10 (optional).
HD22.3: Laboratory electrode holder composed of base plate. Flexible arm for free
positioning. Suitable for electrodes with diameter 12mm.
pH Electrodes
KP 20: Gel pH combined electrode for general use, with S7 screw connector, EPOXY
body.
KP 30: Gel pH combined electrode for general use, 1m cable with BNC,  EPOXY
body .
KP 50: Gel pH combined electrode, porous Tefl on ring junction, suitable for emulsions,
demineralised water and waste water with S7 screw connector, glass body.
KP 61: 3 diaphragm liquid fi lled pH combined electrode for wine, milk, cream, etc.,
S7 screw connector, liquid reference fi lling,  glass body.
KP 62: 1 diaphragm gel pH combined electrode for general use, pure water,
varnishes, gel fi lled, S7 screw connector, glass body.
KP 63: 1 liquid fi lled pH combined electrode for general use, varnishes, 1m cable
with BNC, glass body.
KP 64: Liquid fi lled pH combined electrode,Tefl on ring diaphragm, for wine,
varnishes, emulsions, S7 screw connector, glass body.
KP 70: Pointed gel combined pH microelectrode diam. 6 x L=70 mm., with S7 screw
connector, EPOXY body, glass tip, open junction for meat and cheese.
KP 80: Pointed gel pH combined electrode, with S7 screw connector, glass body, for
cream, milk, viscous material, open junction.
KP100: Flat membrane gel combined pH electrode with S7 screw connector, glass
body, for skin, leather, paper.
Characteristics and dimensions of the probes on page WA-76.
CP: 1.5m extension cable with BNC/S7 connector for electrode without cable, thread
S7.